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Useful Information  

 
Free School Meals Eligibility  
 
All families are encouraged to check eligibility for free school meals even if you do not think you would qualify at this 
point. Once you have completed the attached application form, they will be able to continue to check eligibility 
throughout your child’s school years using the ECS checking system. You would then be notified if you become eligible in 
the future. 

 
Meal Ordering System 
 
We have had a few parents experiencing problems when booking meals, it seems that some meals randomly drop off.  
We would advise all parents, once you have booked and saved your meal choices, to log back in and double check that all 
the meals you have picked are still showing. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Wednesday 10th July 2-3pm Scott Class Performance 1 (Scott Class Parents, please 
make sure to get your tickets!) 

Wednesday 10th July 6.30-7.30pm Scott Class Performance 2 

Monday 15th July Leavers Lunch for all the school, please book early 

Thursday 18th July 6-7.30pm School Disco (See below) 

Friday 19th July 9.15am-10.15am End of Years Leavers Assembly – Year 6 parents invited 
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Summer Disco 
 

 
 

Volunteers needed for the School Disco. 
If there are not enough volunteers, we won't be able to run 
the event. 
Please email ptfa@fendittonprimary.org if you can help. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

The Big Read 
 
Parents of children in Nightingale & Keller Class are invited to come into class and share a book with your child, 
every Wednesday starting at 3pm.  
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School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you are unable/do not pre order meals for the following 
week, you will need to send your child in with a packed 
lunch. 
 
Please remember, if you know of any times your child will 
be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips etc then 
you will need to cancel the meals via the online system in 
advance or you may still be charged for these meals. 
 
We have had a few parents experiencing problems when 
booking meals, it seems that some meals randomly drop 
off. We would advise all parents that once you have booked 
and saved your meal choices, to log back in and double 
check that all the days meals are still appearing. 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211, Monday-Friday 9am-3.30pm or 
primary@impactfood.co.uk.  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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